U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

Y FY 2022:HRSA’s Rural Health Grants
ZHRSA

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy =~ Oklahoma Fact Sheet | November 2022

In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy
(FORHP) — provided approximately $7.9 million in funding to the state of Oklahoma to increase health care access,
strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural
hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care
delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19
pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in Oklahoma and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health
disparities.

Program Name F\:Z(;arl Grant Number Grantee Name County AA"‘::‘::t Congir;i::nal
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 G28RH46265 Choctaw Nation of Bryan S 500,000 0OK-02
Response Program — Mental Oklahoma
and Behavioral Health
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 GA1RH45961 Cherokee County Cherokee $1,000,000 0OK-02
Response-Implementation Health Services
Council
Rural Health Care Services 2022 DO04RH40247 Goshen Medical Duplin $200,000 NC-07
Outreach Grant Program Center, Inc.
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 G28RH46264 Cherokee County Cherokee $500,000 0OK-02
Response Program — Mental Health Services
and Behavioral Health Council
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 H7NRH45754 SHORTGRASS Harmon $500,000 OK-03
Response Program- COMMUNITY
Psychostimulant Support HEALTH CENTER
INC
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 G28RH46304 SHORTGRASS Harmon $500,000 OK-03
Response Program — Mental COMMUNITY
and Behavioral Health HEALTH CENTER
INC
Rural Health Care Services 2022 DO04RH40277 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma $200,000 OK-05
Outreach Grant Program FOUNDATION FOR
MEDICAL QUALITY
INC
Medicare Rural Hospital 2022 U2WRH33319 OKLAHOMA Tulsa $793,785 OK-01
Flexibility STATE UNIVERSITY
Small Rural Hospital 2022 H3HRH00039 OKLAHOMA Tulsa $728,616 OK-01
Improvement Program STATE UNIVERSITY
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 G28RH46264 Cherokee County Cherokee $500,000 0OK-02
Response Program — Mental Health Services
and Behavioral Health Council




Program Name

Rural Communities Opioid
Response-Implementation

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-
Psychostimulant Support

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Mental
and Behavioral Health

Rural Communities Opioid
Response-Implementation

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-
Psychostimulant Support

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Mental
and Behavioral Health

Rural Communities Opioid
Response-Implementation

Fiscal
Year
2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Grant Number

GA1RH45980

H7NRHA45754

G28RH46264

GA1RH45980

H7NRHA45754

G28RH46264

GA1RH45980

Grantee Name

Rural Health
Network of
Oklahoma, Inc
SHORTGRASS
COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER
INC
Cherokee County
Health Services
Council
Rural Health
Network of
Oklahoma, Inc
SHORTGRASS
COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER
INC
Cherokee County
Health Services
Council
Rural Health
Network of
Oklahoma, Inc

County

Choctaw

Harmon

Cherokee

Choctaw

Harmon

Cherokee

Choctaw

Award
Amount
$1,000,000

$500,000

$500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$500,000

$1,000,000

Congressional
District
OK-02

OK-03

OK-02

OK-02

OK-03

OK-02

OK-02



	FY 2022: HRSA’s Rural Health Grants
	Oklahoma Fact Sheet | November 2022




