

FY 2022: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

Oklahoma Fact Sheet | November 2022

In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$7.9 million in funding to the state of Oklahoma to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19 pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in Oklahoma and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46265	Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma	Bryan	\$ 500,000	OK-02
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45961	Cherokee County Health Services Council	Cherokee	\$1,000,000	OK-02
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40247	Goshen Medical Center, Inc.	Duplin	\$200,000	NC-07
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46264	Cherokee County Health Services Council	Cherokee	\$500,000	OK-02
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45754	SHORTGRASS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER INC	Harmon	\$500,000	OK-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46304	SHORTGRASS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER INC	Harmon	\$500,000	OK-03
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40277	OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL QUALITY INC	Oklahoma	\$200,000	OK-05
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	2022	U2WRH33319	OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY	Tulsa	\$793,785	OK-01
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	2022	H3HRH00039	OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY	Tulsa	\$728,616	OK-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46264	Cherokee County Health Services Council	Cherokee	\$500,000	OK-02

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45980	Rural Health Network of Oklahoma, Inc	Choctaw	\$1,000,000	OK-02
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45754	SHORTGRASS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER INC	Harmon	\$500,000	OK-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46264	Cherokee County Health Services Council	Cherokee	\$500,000	OK-02
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45980	Rural Health Network of Oklahoma, Inc	Choctaw	\$1,000,000	OK-02
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45754	SHORTGRASS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER INC	Harmon	\$500,000	OK-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46264	Cherokee County Health Services Council	Cherokee	\$500,000	OK-02
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45980	Rural Health Network of Oklahoma, Inc	Choctaw	\$1,000,000	OK-02